

Bid Schedule

City of Lynnwood
Project: 2020 Pavement Preservation Project

Bid Opening: February 26, 2020
Contract #: 3161

Engineer's Estimate	Granite	Colacurcio Brothers	Award Const.	Cadman	JB Asphalt	Lakeside
---------------------	---------	---------------------	--------------	--------	------------	----------

ITEM NO.	SPEC Section	BID ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
BASE BID - SCHEDULE A																
1	1-04.4 SP	Unexpected Site Changes	1	EST	\$ 40,000	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
2	1-05.4 SP	Roadway Surveying (2%)	1	LS	\$ 33,500	\$33,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$6,345.00	\$ 6,345.00	\$12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
3	1-05.4 SP	Licensed Surveying (1%)	1	LS	\$ 16,800	\$16,800.00	\$100.00	\$ 100.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$1,690.00	\$ 1,690.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
4	1-05.4 SP	ADA Features Surveying (2%)	1	LS	\$ 33,500	\$33,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$8,375.00	\$ 8,375.00	\$7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
5	1-05.18 SP	Record Drawings	1	LS	\$ 1,500	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
6	1-07.15	SPCC Plan	1	LS	\$ 1,000	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
7	1-07.23 SP	Pedestrian Traffic Control (4%)	1	LS	\$ 67,000	\$67,000.00	\$7,300.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
8	1-08.3	Type B Progress Schedule	1	LS	\$ 2,500	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
9	1-09.7	Mobilization (10%)	1	LS	\$ 168,000	\$168,000.00	\$152,300.00	\$ 152,300.00	\$149,000.00	\$ 149,000.00	\$144,400.00	\$ 144,400.00	\$155,000.00	\$ 155,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00
10	1-10 SP	Portable Changeable Message Sign	6,150	HR	\$ 5	\$30,750.00	\$3.00	\$ 18,450.00	\$6.50	\$ 39,975.00	\$4.50	\$ 27,675.00	\$2.25	\$ 13,837.50	\$4.00	\$ 24,600.00
11	1-10 SP	Project Temporary Traffic Control (10%)	1	LS	\$ 168,000	\$168,000.00	\$31,500.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$ 180,000.00
12	1-10 SP	Traffic Control Supervisor	1	LS	\$ 33,000	\$33,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
13	1-10 SP	Flaggers	1,200	HR	\$ 80	\$96,000.00	\$95.00	\$ 114,000.00	\$57.00	\$ 68,400.00	\$61.00	\$ 73,200.00	\$66.30	\$ 79,560.00	\$60.00	\$ 72,000.00
14	1-10 SP	Off-Duty Uniformed Police Officer	128	HR	\$ 100	\$12,800.00	\$100.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$165.00	\$ 21,120.00	\$105.00	\$ 13,440.00	\$140.00	\$ 17,920.00	\$130.00	\$ 16,640.00
15	2-02 SP	Saw Cutting Existing Pavement	5,350	LF	\$ 5	\$26,750.00	\$0.01	\$ 53.50	\$3.00	\$ 16,050.00	\$2.00	\$ 10,700.00	\$1.23	\$ 6,580.50	\$2.50	\$ 13,375.00
16	2-02 SP	Removing Cement Conc. Curb and Gutter	460	LF	\$ 30	\$13,800.00	\$13.00	\$ 5,980.00	\$9.00	\$ 4,140.00	\$12.00	\$ 5,520.00	\$15.80	\$ 7,268.00	\$15.00	\$ 6,900.00
17	2-02 SP	Removing Cement Conc. Sidewalk	310	SY	\$ 75	\$23,250.00	\$100.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$17.00	\$ 5,270.00	\$46.00	\$ 14,260.00	\$21.45	\$ 6,649.50	\$30.00	\$ 9,300.00
18	2-02 SP	Removing Asphalt Median	2	EA	\$ 1,300	\$2,600.00	\$780.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
19	2-03	Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul	3,180	CY	\$ 42	\$133,560.00	\$51.00	\$ 162,180.00	\$43.00	\$ 136,740.00	\$47.00	\$ 149,460.00	\$63.65	\$ 202,407.00	\$40.00	\$ 127,200.00
20	2-05 SP	Potholing	30	VF	\$ 200	\$6,000.00	\$112.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$150.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$110.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$180.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$200.00	\$ 6,000.00
21	2-09	Shoring or Extra Excavation Cl. B	50	SF	\$ 1	\$50.00	\$38.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$1.00	\$ 50.00	\$30.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$4.15	\$ 207.50	\$1.00	\$ 50.00
22	4-04	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	3,720	TON	\$ 45	\$167,400.00	\$30.00	\$ 111,600.00	\$38.00	\$ 141,360.00	\$50.00	\$ 186,000.00	\$51.15	\$ 190,278.00	\$38.00	\$ 141,360.00
23	5-02	Asphalt for Fog Seal	10	TON	\$ 650	\$6,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
24	5-04 SP	Pavement Repair Excavation Incl. Haul	40	SY	\$ 70	\$2,800.00	\$52.00	\$ 2,080.00	\$60.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$159.30	\$ 6,372.00	\$200.00	\$ 8,000.00
25	5-04 SP	Asphalt Cost Price Adjustment	1	CALC	\$ 4,679	\$4,679.00	\$4,679.00	\$ 4,679.00	\$4,679.00	\$ 4,679.00	\$4,679.00	\$ 4,679.00	\$4,679.00	\$ 4,679.00	\$4,679.00	\$ 4,679.00
26	5-04 SP	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58H-22	4,440	TON	\$ 110	\$488,400.00	\$95.00	\$ 421,800.00	\$105.00	\$ 466,200.00	\$108.00	\$ 479,520.00	\$114.50	\$ 508,380.00	\$100.00	\$ 444,000.00
27	5-04 SP	HMA CL. 3/8 IN. PG 58H-22	370	TON	\$ 160	\$59,200.00	\$175.00	\$ 64,750.00	\$194.00	\$ 71,780.00	\$200.00	\$ 74,000.00	\$150.00	\$ 55,500.00	\$175.00	\$ 64,750.00
28	5-04 SP	Planing Bituminous Pavement	8,580	SY	\$ 5	\$42,900.00	\$4.00	\$ 34,320.00	\$4.80	\$ 41,184.00	\$5.50	\$ 47,190.00	\$5.75	\$ 49,335.00	\$8.00	\$ 68,640.00
29	5-04 SP	HMA for Pavement Repair Cl. 1/2 IN. PG 58H-22	10	TON	\$ 275	\$2,750.00	\$288.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$285.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$240.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$300.00	\$ 3,000.00
30	5-04SP	Material Transfer Device/Vehicle	340	TON	\$ 20	\$6,800.00	\$50.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$55.00	\$ 18,700.00	\$57.00	\$ 19,380.00	\$4.10	\$ 1,394.00	\$25.00	\$ 8,500.00
31	7-04	Schedule A Storm Sewer Pipe 12 In. Diam.	11	LF	\$ 120	\$1,320.00	\$97.00	\$ 1,067.00	\$100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$600.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$190.00	\$ 2,090.00	\$200.00	\$ 2,200.00
32	7-05	Concrete Inlet	1	EA	\$ 2,750	\$2,750.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$2,125.00	\$ 2,125.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
33	7-05	Connection to Drainage Structure	1	EA	\$ 1,200	\$1,200.00	\$690.00	\$ 690.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$600.00	\$ 600.00
34	7-05 SP	Adjust Manhole to Finished Grade	20	EA	\$ 1,000	\$20,000.00	\$800.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$800.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$900.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$975.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$500.00	\$ 10,000.00
35	7-05 SP	Adjust Drainage Structure to Finished Grade	18	EA	\$ 400	\$7,200.00	\$800.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$800.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$750.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$975.00	\$ 17,550.00	\$500.00	\$ 9,000.00
36	7-05 SP	Replace Existing Rectangular Frame and Grate with	17	EA	\$ 1,750	\$29,750.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$1,100.00	\$ 18,700.00	\$650.00	\$ 11,050.00	\$445.00	\$ 7,565.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 17,000.00
37	7-05 SP	Replace Existing Open Curb Frame and Grate with	1	EA	\$ 900	\$900.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$445.00	\$ 445.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
38	7-05 SP	Replace Existing Storm Drain Manhole Ring and C	6	EA	\$ 1,200	\$7,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$1,100.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$560.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
39	7-05 SP	Replace Existing Sanitary Sewer Manhole Ring an	10	EA	\$ 1,200	\$12,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$560.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
40	7-05 SP	Replace Existing Rectangular Frame and Cover wi	4	EA	\$ 700	\$2,800.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$1,100.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$700.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$445.00	\$ 1,780.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
41	7-12 SP	Replace Water Valve Box Top Section and Cover	15	EA	\$ 500	\$7,500.00	\$900.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$900.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$173.00	\$ 2,595.00	\$600.00	\$ 9,000.00
42	7-12 SP	Adjust Water Valve Box to Finished Grade	33	EA	\$ 500	\$16,500.00	\$600.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$650.00	\$ 21,450.00	\$650.00	\$ 21,450.00	\$710.00	\$ 23,430.00	\$400.00	\$ 13,200.00
43	8-01	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	1	LS	\$ 5,000	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$6,775.00	\$ 6,775.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
44	8-01	Inlet Protection	36	EA	\$ 110	\$3,960.00	\$148.00	\$ 5,328.00	\$75.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$90.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$99.00	\$ 3,564.00	\$55.00	\$ 1,980.00
45	8-01	High Visibility Silt Fence	90	LF	\$ 7	\$630.00	\$6.00	\$ 540.00	\$8.00	\$ 720.00	\$5.00	\$ 450.00	\$5.00	\$ 450.00	\$20.00	\$ 1,800.00
46	8-02	Seeding and Fertilizing by Hand	40	SY	\$ 105	\$4,200.00	\$44.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$11.00	\$ 440.00	\$20.00	\$ 800.00	\$15.95	\$ 638.00	\$50.00	\$ 2,000.00
47	8-02 SP	Property Restoration	1	EST	\$ 4,250	\$4,250.00	\$4,250.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$4,250.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$4,250.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$4,250.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$4,250.00	\$ 4,250.00
48	8-02 SP	Topsoil Type A	6	CY	\$ 275	\$1,650.00	\$430.00	\$ 2,580.00	\$200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$65.00	\$ 390.00	\$118.00	\$ 708.00	\$120.00	\$ 720.00
49	8-04	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and 12" Gutter	170	LF	\$ 65	\$11,050.00	\$34.00	\$ 5,780.00	\$35.00	\$ 5,950.00	\$40.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$35.40	\$ 6,018.00	\$30.00	\$ 5,100.00
50	8-04	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and 18" Gutter	290	LF	\$ 75	\$21,750.00	\$43.00	\$ 12,470.00	\$40.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$51.00	\$ 14,790.00	\$37.75	\$ 10,947.50	\$30.00	\$ 8,700.00
51	8-04	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb	20	LF	\$ 70	\$1,400.00	\$31.00	\$ 620.00	\$43.00	\$ 860.00	\$44.00	\$ 880.00	\$35.40	\$ 708.00	\$30.00	\$ 600.00
52	8-04	Cement Conc. Pedestrian Curb	270	LF	\$ 60	\$16,200.00	\$29.00	\$ 7,830.00	\$30.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$41.00	\$ 11,070.00	\$35.40	\$ 9,558.00	\$30.00	\$ 8,100.00
53	8-04	Extruded Curb	60	LF	\$ 50	\$3,000.00	\$36.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$35.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$36.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$37.75	\$ 2,265.00	\$30.00	\$ 1,800.00
54	8-05 SP	Adjust Gas Valve Box by Raising	5	EA	\$ 600	\$3,000.00	\$700.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$900.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$708.00	\$ 3,540.00	\$400.00	\$ 2,000.00
55	8-09 SP	Raised Pavement Marker Type 1	18	HUND	\$ 350	\$6,300.00	\$223.00	\$ 4,014.00	\$220.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$24					